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CHL Championships 2025 - 2/1/2025

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA presents the

CHL Championships 2025 hosted by Wyoming High School

Results - Swimming
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.42Indian Hill

1) Pontius, Brynne FR 2) Henz, Gabby JR

3) Tindale, Sophie A JR 4) Holmes, Libby JR

28.78 30.59 27.79 26.26

A2 1:56.35Wyoming

1) Adams, Willow E FR 2) Mbui, Wambui JR

3) Neff, Ansley JR 4) Harness, Esme SO

29.14 33.36 27.19 26.66

A3 2:01.39Mariemont

1) Noone, Chelsea FR 2) Carlier, Ava SO

3) Bohl, Julia JR 4) Turan, Lorelei JR

28.00 35.89 29.10 28.40

A4 2:03.77Taylor

1) Mullins, Macy L JR 2) Rieskamp, Corine K SR

3) Kantz, Mia L SR 4) Rieskamp, Calli M FR

33.72 31.57 35.86 22.62

A5 2:13.08Madeira

1) Gravlee, Nina E SR 2) Schwallie, Megan R

3) Muroski, Isla FR 4) Hamstra, Julia SR

33.87 38.14 30.87 30.20

B--- X2:07.33Wyoming

1) Jain, Anushka K SR 2) Auger, Amelia FR

3) Fent, Kayla N JR 4) Larson, Lily J SR

32.73 35.89 29.15 29.56

B--- X2:18.38Madeira

1) Tinsler, Ava SO 2) Cuchra, Ella SR

3) Kusak, Caroline SO 4) Combs, Zimmer SR

34.50 38.79 36.06 29.03

B--- X2:35.68Taylor

1) Myers, Lillian M FR 2) Myers, Nicole SR

3) Taylor, McKenzie J FR 4) Meyer, Macy JR

36.85 40.39 38.23 40.21

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.83Wyoming

1) Rummer, Carter A SR 2) Stenken, Cooper SR

3) Calvert, Jake SO 4) Fent, Noah A SO

27.79 27.60 25.31 22.13

A2 1:43.59Madeira

1) Gemmel, Nate P 2) Lewis, Robby JR

3) Welty, Max JR 4) Lichtenberg, Owen SR

26.85 30.01 23.39 23.34

A3 1:46.01Indian Hill

1) Velayutham, Arjun SR 2) Ok, Aiden SR

3) Bonniol, Enguerrand SR 4) Chan, Hollis H SR

27.12 29.80 25.13 23.96

A4 1:56.89Taylor

1) Brockhoff, Evan R SO 2) Vogel, Ian JR

3) Nieman, Jackson JR 4) Duerk, Carson SR

33.13 31.21 27.41 25.14

A5 2:13.99Mariemont

1) Anderson, Tom JR 2) Moon, Maddox SO

3) Qin, Rain FR 4) Aly, Aly FR

35.17 33.94 31.37 33.51

B--- X1:52.44Wyoming

1) Hogenesch, Joss SO 2) Brissie, Manny J FR

3) Robles, RJ B SR 4) Tedder, Hudson J FR

28.06 33.87 25.69 24.82

B--- X1:52.63Madeira

1) Schau, Drew SO 2) Hambidge, Charlie SO

3) Wetzel, Matt JR 4) Matsudo, Tyler FR

28.40 29.78 30.62 23.83

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming JR1 1:57.60Neff, Ansley

27.50 29.73 30.44 29.93

Madeira SO2 2:02.97Klosterman, Lauren

28.06 31.04 32.25 31.62

Indian Hill JR3 2:03.59Tindale, Sophie A

28.97 31.46 32.08 31.08

Indian Hill SO4 2:10.49Wallbrown, Kate

Mariemont SO5 2:12.01Carlier, Ava

31.10 32.90 33.71 34.30

Wyoming SR6 2:15.70Lind, Tabitha R

31.84 33.99 35.12 34.75

Wyoming JR7 2:16.14Ihnen, Lucy K

31.66 34.30 35.23 34.95

Madeira FR8 2:16.44Muroski, Isla

30.69 34.23 35.61 35.91

Wyoming SO9 2:27.20Rubi, Lola

34.19 37.13 38.01 37.87

Madeira SR10 2:31.88Hamstra, Julia

33.13 37.51 40.50 40.74

Madeira SR11 2:35.86Cuchra, Ella

34.11 37.95 1:23.80

Indian Hill FR12 2:36.19Setzekorn, Kathryn

34.12 38.96 41.88 41.23

Mariemont FR13 2:42.93Lindsley, Abby

35.23 41.09 43.12 43.49

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill SR1 1:52.74Velayutham, Arjun

25.96 27.99 29.69 29.10

Madeira SO2 1:55.12Schau, Drew

26.40 28.68 30.16 29.88

Wyoming SO3 2:00.02Gorentz, Will

28.57 30.48 30.33 30.64

Indian Hill SO4 2:02.59Quinn, Owen

28.11 31.47 31.97 31.04

Indian Hill JR5 2:03.55Hu, Andrew

28.40 30.87 32.03 32.25

Taylor SR6 2:05.59Duerk, Carson

29.04 31.23 33.11 32.21

Wyoming SR7 2:05.72Rummer, Carter A

28.66 32.53 33.38 31.15

Wyoming SR8 2:05.97Hinkel, Carson M

29.77 31.43 32.69 32.08

Mariemont JR9 2:06.55Pettifer, Joe

29.07 31.59 33.63 32.26
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira SO10 2:20.47Cowden, Marty

30.46 35.84 38.71 35.46

Taylor SR11 2:20.86Johnson, Wesley M

31.55 35.24 37.71 36.36

Wyoming12 2:21.17Kunnen, Leo E

31.65 34.69 36.87 37.96

Indian Hill FR13 2:31.61Pheng, Jaden

32.95 38.30 41.41 38.95

Madeira SO14 2:32.03Schilling, Asher

33.67 38.19 41.36 38.81

Taylor FR15 2:37.92Smith, Leo T

35.11 40.82 43.00 38.99

 
Event 8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill JR1 2:13.83Henz, Gabby

28.82 36.36 37.56 31.09

Mariemont JR2 2:17.65Bohl, Julia

30.49 35.39 40.55 31.22

Wyoming JR3 2:19.09Mbui, Wambui

29.84 36.46 40.04 32.75

Wyoming SO4 2:21.79Harness, Esme

31.49 33.91 43.18 33.21

Indian Hill JR5 2:22.22Holmes, Libby

30.38 36.69 41.31 33.84

Wyoming FR6 2:22.58Adams, Willow E

30.12 35.07 44.51 32.88

Madeira SO7 2:23.25Tinsler, Ella

31.42 37.50 41.82 32.51

Wyoming FR8 2:25.63Auger, Amelia

32.04 37.64 43.22 32.73

Madeira SO9 2:45.59Tinsler, Ava

35.33 38.62 54.56 37.08

Indian Hill FR10 2:48.03Tindale, Josie

35.65 43.48 49.23 39.67

Madeira SR11 2:50.22Gravlee, Nina E

37.07 41.60 52.44 39.11

Madeira12 2:54.64Schwallie, Megan R

38.53 47.90 48.08 40.13

 
Event 10  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming SR1 2:00.54Stenken, Cooper

26.83 31.55 34.55 27.61

Madeira JR2 2:02.00Welty, Max

25.08 30.80 37.38 28.74

Mariemont FR3 2:05.28Noone, Desmond

26.76 31.01 39.52 27.99

Madeira4 2:07.25Gemmel, Nate P

28.46 31.71 36.86 30.22

Wyoming SO5 2:07.27Hogenesch, Joss

28.64 31.72 37.91 29.00

Indian Hill SR6 2:11.48Ok, Aiden

29.08 34.48 37.95 29.97

Madeira SO7 2:12.12Hambidge, Charlie

29.18 33.45 37.48 32.01

Indian Hill FR8 2:18.44Fugard, Ben

28.80 34.76 42.06 32.82

Madeira SO9 2:27.39Gravlee, Henry

30.30 36.98 44.01 36.10

Mariemont SO10 2:33.17Barber, Louie

1:11.03 36.31

Taylor JR11 2:38.48Vogel, Ian

34.52 45.88 42.49 35.59

Taylor SO12 2:47.03Brockhoff, Evan R

34.21 42.92 51.73 38.17

 
Event 11  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming SO1 33.20Jolly, Anne M

Madeira FR2 34.76Wood, Hailey

Madeira FR3 34.86Grisak, Olivia

Madeira SO4 34.91Gemmel, Hannah

Indian Hill FR5 35.09Heinichen, Sofia

Madeira FR6 38.47Riedmiller, Elena

 
Event 12  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Taylor SR1 24.86Rieskamp, Corine K

Indian Hill FR2 25.40Pontius, Brynne

Madeira SR3 26.67LeRoy, Cate

Taylor SR4 27.22Kantz, Mia L

Indian Hill SO5 28.23Bass, Lizzie

Wyoming SR6 28.29Larson, Lily J

Wyoming JR7 28.33Fent, Kayla N

Madeira SR8 28.49Combs, Zimmer

Wyoming SR9 28.56Baker, Tuula L

Wyoming SR10 28.71Jain, Anushka K

Mariemont JR11 28.75Turan, Lorelei

Indian Hill SR12 29.38Detweiler, Yvette A

Taylor SR13 29.54Myers, Nicole

Indian Hill SO14 29.56Reeuwijk, Claire

Madeira SR15 30.50Aumann, Emma

Mariemont FR16 30.69Curran, Elizabeth

Mariemont JR17 31.43Cooper, Sarah

Madeira FR18 33.82LeRoy, Anna J

Taylor JR19 40.58Meyer, Macy

 
Event 13  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming FR1 26.03Tedder, Hudson J

Wyoming FR2 27.09Baker, AJ L

Wyoming FR3 27.45Brissie, Manny J

Wyoming JR4 28.45Hinkel, Cooper J

Indian Hill FR5 29.00Strike, JP

Taylor SR6 29.19Mullins, Tanner J

Mariemont FR7 30.81Twitty, Taylin

Taylor SO8 32.39Fenton, John C

Mariemont FR9 32.58Aly, Aly

Indian Hill SO10 37.88Bensouda, Mamoun
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(Event 13  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill SO--- DQSalekh, Yusuf

Other

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mariemont SO1 21.88Heis, Quinn

Wyoming SO2 22.73Calvert, Jake

Wyoming SO3 22.74Fent, Noah A

Wyoming SR4 22.97Spera, Will R

Wyoming SO5 23.45Hogenesch, Willem

Taylor SR6 23.77Brockhoff, Lucas

Madeira SR7 23.91Lichtenberg, Owen

Madeira FR8 24.18Matsudo, Tyler

Indian Hill SR9 24.22Bass, Logan E

Indian Hill SR10 24.28Chan, Hollis H

Taylor SR11 24.94Taylor, Jacob

Indian Hill FR12 24.96Chen, Leo

Mariemont SO13 25.33Moon, Maddox

Taylor JR14 25.93Mays, Xander S

Mariemont FR15 26.80Qin, Rain

Madeira SO16 27.31Cowden, Marty

Mariemont JR17 27.43Anderson, Tom

Indian Hill FR18 27.87Kitzberger, Lincoln

Madeira FR19 28.75Cuchra, Charlie

Taylor SR20 28.92Smith, Mason A

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill JR1 1:02.85Holmes, Libby

29.74 33.11

Madeira2 1:03.91Stedronsky, Sammy M

30.02 33.89

Wyoming JR3 1:04.94Fent, Kayla N

30.52 34.42

Madeira SO4 1:05.17Tinsler, Ella

30.35 34.82

Indian Hill SO5 1:07.47Wallbrown, Kate

31.59 35.88

Taylor JR6 1:09.30Mullins, Macy L

31.58 37.72

Indian Hill SO7 1:10.74Detweiler, Liara

32.28 38.46

Wyoming SO8 1:14.15Rubi, Lola

34.95 39.20

Wyoming SO9 1:15.54Gozal, Emma M

35.17 40.37

Madeira SR10 1:20.63Hamstra, Julia

37.34 43.29

Madeira SO11 1:21.82Kusak, Caroline

38.50 43.32

Mariemont SO--- DQCarlier, Ava

Not separated

Indian Hill FR--- DQDixon, Lexie

Other

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira JR1 53.82Welty, Max

25.45 28.37

Indian Hill SR2 57.52Bonniol, Enguerrand

26.27 31.25

Madeira JR3 57.81Wetzel, Ben

26.72 31.09

Madeira JR4 58.55Lewis, Robby

26.45 32.10

Wyoming SR5 59.87Robles, RJ B

27.34 32.53

Indian Hill SR6 1:00.71Bass, Logan E

28.06 32.65

Taylor JR7 1:04.29Nieman, Jackson

28.44 35.85

 
Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira FR1 1:18.91Grisak, Olivia

38.95 39.96

 
Event 24  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming JR1 54.39Neff, Ansley

26.16 28.23

Madeira SO2 56.02Klosterman, Lauren

26.79 29.23

Indian Hill JR3 57.03Tindale, Sophie A

28.17 28.86

Mariemont FR4 57.08Noone, Chelsea

27.09 29.99

Madeira SR5 58.79LeRoy, Cate

28.52 30.27

Wyoming SR6 1:02.35Larson, Lily J

30.25 32.10

Mariemont JR7 1:02.87Turan, Lorelei

30.51 32.36

Wyoming JR8 1:02.97Ihnen, Lucy K

30.42 32.55

Taylor SR9 1:03.53Kantz, Mia L

30.08 33.45

Wyoming SR10 1:04.15Baker, Tuula L

30.54 33.61

Indian Hill SR11 1:04.52Detweiler, Yvette A

30.50 34.02

Madeira SR12 1:05.92Combs, Zimmer

31.21 34.71

Mariemont JR13 1:06.72Cooper, Sarah

32.12 34.60

Taylor SR14 1:07.57Dreyer, Ries M

31.83 35.74

Indian Hill FR15 1:09.76Setzekorn, Kathryn

32.75 37.01

Taylor FR16 1:09.81Myers, Lillian M

34.16 35.65
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(Event 24  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mariemont FR17 1:14.63Lindsley, Abby

34.95 39.68

Taylor FR18 1:19.04Taylor, McKenzie J

36.95 42.09

Madeira FR19 1:20.08LeRoy, Anna J

37.53 42.55

 
Event 25  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming FR1 59.86Tedder, Hudson J

28.73 31.13

Wyoming JR2 1:04.11Hinkel, Cooper J

30.21 33.90

Taylor SO3 1:15.08Fenton, John C

35.38 39.70

Mariemont FR4 1:19.57Aly, Aly

35.08 44.49

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mariemont SO1 48.63Heis, Quinn

23.28 25.35

Wyoming SO2 51.04Calvert, Jake

24.65 26.39

Wyoming SO3 51.34Fent, Noah A

24.51 26.83

Wyoming SR4 51.43Spera, Will R

24.78 26.65

Madeira FR5 52.46Matsudo, Tyler

25.46 27.00

Taylor SR6 53.34Brockhoff, Lucas

25.65 27.69

Madeira SR7 55.18Lichtenberg, Owen

26.26 28.92

Taylor SR8 55.25Taylor, Jacob

26.59 28.66

Madeira JR9 57.90Wetzel, Matt

27.33 30.57

Mariemont SO10 1:00.19Barber, Louie

27.83 32.36

Mariemont FR11 1:02.85Qin, Rain

29.11 33.74

Indian Hill FR12 1:03.11Kitzberger, Lincoln

30.60 32.51

Mariemont JR13 1:03.97Anderson, Tom

31.32 32.65

Wyoming14 1:04.63Kunnen, Leo E

30.96 33.67

Taylor SR15 1:06.86Smith, Mason A

31.86 35.00

Indian Hill FR16 1:08.00Strike, JP

32.15 35.85

Madeira FR17 1:08.43Cuchra, Charlie

31.42 37.01

Taylor FR18 1:11.95Smith, Leo T

34.46 37.49

Indian Hill SO--- NSSalekh, Yusuf

 
Event 28  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mariemont JR1 5:25.70Bohl, Julia

30.01 32.47 32.88 33.16

33.01 33.45 33.21 33.06

32.78 31.67

Indian Hill FR2 5:36.15Pontius, Brynne

30.01 33.13 33.94 34.02

34.19 34.43 34.53 34.43

34.35 33.12

Wyoming SR3 5:58.97Lind, Tabitha R

33.12 35.48 36.32 36.59

36.51 36.64 36.73 36.58

36.30 34.70

Madeira FR4 6:05.86Muroski, Isla

31.71 36.17 37.31 37.18

37.41 38.00 37.40 37.53

37.52 35.63

Indian Hill JR5 6:22.69Shea, Jess

33.76 37.99 40.13 39.04

39.51 39.78 39.84 39.19

38.40 35.05

Indian Hill SO6 6:24.86Reeuwijk, Claire

34.52 38.68 38.57 39.74

38.70 39.79 39.11 40.22

39.46 36.07

Madeira FR7 6:43.19Folger, Lucy

33.60 38.49 41.23 41.60

41.27 42.15 42.70 42.00

41.59 38.56

Indian Hill FR8 7:08.09Tindale, Josie

38.95 43.22 44.48 43.80

43.73 44.79 43.01 41.60

43.21 41.30

Wyoming SO9 7:15.46Jolly, Anne M

37.67 42.69 43.66 43.53

43.96 44.71 44.87 44.57

45.45 44.35

 
Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Indian Hill SR1 5:02.90Velayutham, Arjun

27.73 30.18 31.02 31.14

31.18 31.17 31.17 30.90

29.98 28.43

Wyoming SO2 5:05.09Hogenesch, Joss

27.73 30.40 31.28 31.67

31.68 31.56 30.49 30.30

30.61 29.37



Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:30 PM  2/1/2025  Page 5

CHL Championships 2025 - 2/1/2025

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA presents the

CHL Championships 2025 hosted by Wyoming High School

Results - Swimming

(Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira SO3 5:10.08Schau, Drew

27.17 30.13 31.49 31.36

31.57 32.00 32.07 32.12

31.92 30.25

Wyoming SO4 5:31.18Gorentz, Will

30.54 32.95 33.94 33.87

34.47 34.05 33.84 33.45

32.62 31.45

Indian Hill SO5 5:35.40Quinn, Owen

30.46 34.01 34.67 34.51

32.98 34.06 34.62 34.23

33.55 32.31

Indian Hill JR6 5:41.85Hu, Andrew

30.43 33.44 34.47 34.96

35.08 34.92 35.06 34.77

34.34 34.38

Mariemont JR7 5:47.58Pettifer, Joe

29.38 32.86 34.64 35.62

35.41 35.54 36.33 36.25

37.52 34.03

Wyoming SR8 5:53.29Hinkel, Carson M

31.98 35.17 35.30 34.93

36.39 35.80 36.01 36.53

35.87 35.31

Taylor SR9 5:53.92Duerk, Carson

31.94 34.80 34.82 34.36

35.39 36.42 36.18 37.32

37.04 35.65

Madeira JR10 6:00.61Riedmiller, JD

28.62 33.81 36.39 38.04

1:16.50 38.02

33.87

 
Event 31  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.55Madeira

1) LeRoy, Cate SR 2) Tinsler, Ella SO

3) Stedronsky, Sammy M 4) Klosterman, Lauren SO

26.93 26.96 26.75 25.91

A2 1:52.43Indian Hill

1) Detweiler, Yvette A SR 2) Detweiler, Liara SO

3) Bass, Lizzie SO 4) Wallbrown, Kate SO

29.76 27.65 28.39 26.63

A3 1:52.72Mariemont

1) Noone, Chelsea FR 2) Carlier, Ava SO

3) Turan, Lorelei JR 4) Bohl, Julia JR

26.96 28.25 57.51

A4 1:59.55Taylor

1) Dreyer, Ries M SR 2) Myers, Lillian M FR

3) Myers, Nicole SR 4) Rieskamp, Calli M FR

30.23 30.47 30.04 28.81

B--- X1:59.93Wyoming

1) Ihnen, Lucy K JR 2) Gozal, Emma M SO

3) Lind, Tabitha R SR 4) Baker, Tuula L SR

29.22 31.65 29.77 29.29

B--- X2:00.06Madeira

1) Aumann, Emma SR 2) Hamstra, Julia SR

3) Cuchra, Ella SR 4) Gravlee, Nina E SR

31.06 29.68 30.02 29.30

A--- DQWyoming

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Auger, Amelia FR 2) Larson, Lily J SR

3) Fent, Kayla N JR 4) Jain, Anushka K SR

27.89 27.95 27.75 27.56

 
Event 32  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.01Wyoming

1) Gorentz, Will SO 2) Hogenesch, Willem SO

3) Spera, Will R SR 4) Fent, Noah A SO

24.47 23.06 22.97 22.51

A2 1:36.08Madeira

1) Welty, Max JR 2) Hambidge, Charlie SO

3) Wetzel, Ben JR 4) Gravlee, Henry SO

22.89 24.40 24.34 24.45

A3 1:36.48Indian Hill

1) Bass, Logan E SR 2) Fugard, Ben FR

3) Bonniol, Enguerrand SR 4) Chan, Hollis H SR

24.18 24.79 24.24 23.27

A4 1:38.49Taylor

1) Nieman, Jackson JR 2) Vogel, Ian JR

3) Taylor, Jacob SR 4) Brockhoff, Lucas SR

25.00 25.35 24.67 23.47

B--- X1:47.93Wyoming

1) Tedder, Hudson J FR 2) Brissie, Manny J FR

3) Baker, AJ L FR 4) Hinkel, Carson M SR

26.73 26.75 27.54 26.91

B--- X1:50.55Taylor

1) Brockhoff, Evan R SO 2) Johnson, Wesley M SR

3) Smith, Mason A SR 4) Mays, Xander S JR

27.40 28.73 28.57 25.85

B--- X1:51.01Madeira

1) Cowden, Marty SO 2) Riedmiller, JD JR

3) Cuchra, Charlie FR 4) Schilling, Asher SO

26.86 25.62 29.56 28.97

A--- DQMariemont

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Noone, Desmond FR 2) Barber, Louie SO

3) Pettifer, Joe JR 4) Heis, Quinn SO

23.12 26.00 24.46 21.80

 
Event 33  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira SO1 1:24.52Kusak, Caroline

40.49 44.03

Madeira FR2 1:41.12Wood, Hailey
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Event 34  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming FR1 1:01.38Adams, Willow E

29.64 31.74

Wyoming SO2 1:01.72Harness, Esme

30.61 31.11

Madeira3 1:07.00Stedronsky, Sammy M

33.12 33.88

Wyoming SR4 1:10.05Jain, Anushka K

33.40 36.65

Indian Hill SO5 1:11.39Detweiler, Liara

34.80 36.59

Taylor JR6 1:12.41Mullins, Macy L

34.10 38.31

Madeira SO7 1:12.86Tinsler, Ava

36.44 36.42

Madeira SR8 1:13.08Gravlee, Nina E

36.15 36.93

Madeira SR9 1:17.00Aumann, Emma

37.57 39.43

Wyoming SO10 1:18.19Gozal, Emma M

37.83 40.36

Taylor FR11 1:23.83Myers, Lillian M

Indian Hill FR12 1:25.29Heinichen, Sofia

41.64 43.65

Taylor FR13 1:35.88Taylor, McKenzie J

46.13 49.75

Taylor JR14 1:53.01Meyer, Macy

56.53 56.48

Indian Hill FR--- DQDixon, Lexie

No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 36  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira1 58.23Gemmel, Nate P

28.30 29.93

Indian Hill SR2 59.07Bonniol, Enguerrand

28.33 30.74

Wyoming SR3 1:00.05Rummer, Carter A

28.77 31.28

Indian Hill SR4 1:02.11Chan, Hollis H

30.02 32.09

Indian Hill FR5 1:02.94Chen, Leo

28.78 34.16

Indian Hill FR6 1:03.17Fugard, Ben

30.79 32.38

Madeira JR7 1:03.69Wetzel, Ben

31.09 32.60

Wyoming SR8 1:06.90Robles, RJ B

32.16 34.74

Madeira SO9 1:08.68Gravlee, Henry

33.54 35.14

Madeira JR10 1:11.48Wetzel, Matt

34.27 37.21

Wyoming FR11 1:14.81Baker, AJ L

35.95 38.86

Taylor SO12 1:15.41Brockhoff, Evan R

36.13 39.28

Taylor SR13 1:19.15Johnson, Wesley M

36.77 42.38

 
Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madeira FR1 1:42.34Riedmiller, Elena

47.60 54.74

 
Event 38  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Taylor SR1 1:06.18Rieskamp, Corine K

31.36 34.82

Indian Hill JR2 1:07.47Henz, Gabby

31.88 35.59

Wyoming JR3 1:13.80Mbui, Wambui

34.59 39.21

Mariemont FR4 1:15.60Noone, Chelsea

36.02 39.58

Indian Hill SO5 1:19.49Bass, Lizzie

37.44 42.05

Mariemont FR6 1:21.18Curran, Elizabeth

37.32 43.86

Taylor FR7 1:21.31Rieskamp, Calli M

37.91 43.40

Madeira8 1:24.85Schwallie, Megan R

40.14 44.71

Indian Hill JR9 1:25.87Shea, Jess

41.63 44.24

Madeira SR10 1:26.84Cuchra, Ella

42.04 44.80

Mariemont FR11 1:27.03Cumming, Erin

40.21 46.82

Taylor SR12 1:28.27Dreyer, Ries M

41.52 46.75

Taylor SR13 1:29.91Myers, Nicole

41.39 48.52

Madeira FR14 1:31.41Folger, Lucy

44.05 47.36

Madeira SO15 1:33.03Gemmel, Hannah

43.74 49.29

Wyoming FR--- DFSAuger, Amelia

Declared false start

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wyoming SR1 1:00.55Stenken, Cooper

28.36 32.19

Madeira SO2 1:05.84Hambidge, Charlie

31.33 34.51

Madeira JR3 1:06.61Lewis, Robby

31.23 35.38

Indian Hill SR4 1:08.29Ok, Aiden

32.06 36.23
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CHL Championships 2025 hosted by Wyoming High School

Results - Swimming

(Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mariemont FR5 1:09.25Noone, Desmond

32.68 36.57

Taylor JR6 1:12.43Vogel, Ian

33.27 39.16

Wyoming SO7 1:15.41Hogenesch, Willem

36.25 39.16

Mariemont SO8 1:15.84Moon, Maddox

35.26 40.58

Madeira JR9 1:16.50Riedmiller, JD

36.19 40.31

Wyoming FR10 1:17.28Brissie, Manny J

35.85 41.43

Taylor JR11 1:21.22Mays, Xander S

37.33 43.89

Indian Hill FR12 1:23.41Pheng, Jaden

39.91 43.50

Madeira SO13 1:27.98Schilling, Asher

41.55 46.43

Taylor SR14 1:45.15Mullins, Tanner J

44.64 1:00.51

Indian Hill SO15 1:53.46Bensouda, Mamoun

51.56 1:01.90

 
Event 41  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:44.66Wyoming

1) Adams, Willow E FR 2) Harness, Esme SO

3) Mbui, Wambui JR 4) Neff, Ansley JR

27.57 57.46 27.46 57.37

27.21 56.39 25.31 53.44

A2 3:47.55Indian Hill

1) Holmes, Libby JR 2) Tindale, Sophie A JR

3) Pontius, Brynne FR 4) Henz, Gabby JR

28.33 59.44 27.07 56.03

26.78 55.94 26.67 56.14

A3 3:56.55Madeira

1) LeRoy, Cate SR 2) Tinsler, Ella SO

3) Stedronsky, Sammy M 4) Klosterman, Lauren SO

27.83 58.05 28.78 59.85

28.69 1:00.39 27.09 58.26

A4 4:13.08Taylor

1) Rieskamp, Corine K SR 2) Dreyer, Ries M SR

3) Kantz, Mia L SR 4) Mullins, Macy L JR

27.89 57.83 31.61 1:07.85

30.04 1:07.57 28.35 59.83

A5 4:54.87Mariemont

1) Cooper, Sarah JR 2) Cumming, Erin FR

3) Lindsley, Abby FR 4) Curran, Elizabeth FR

34.95 1:15.17 32.80 1:09.09

36.84 1:21.64 33.32 1:08.97

B--- X4:24.41Wyoming

1) Lind, Tabitha R SR 2) Ihnen, Lucy K JR

3) Gozal, Emma M SO 4) Baker, Tuula L SR

31.86 1:05.79 30.11 1:03.00

33.26 1:10.29 31.24 1:05.33

B--- X4:32.42Madeira

1) Aumann, Emma SR 2) Tinsler, Ava SO

3) Combs, Zimmer SR 4) Folger, Lucy FR

33.95 1:11.26 31.50 1:06.24

31.45 1:06.55 32.88 1:08.37

 
Event 42  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:27.51Wyoming

1) Calvert, Jake SO 2) Spera, Will R SR

3) Stenken, Cooper SR 4) Hogenesch, Willem SO

25.65 53.32 24.64 51.52

24.68 52.37 24.26 50.30

A2 3:30.46Indian Hill

1) Ok, Aiden SR 2) Fugard, Ben FR

3) Bass, Logan E SR 4) Velayutham, Arjun SR

25.47 53.04 26.40 55.05

25.00 52.65 23.86 49.72

A3 3:32.07Madeira

1) Schau, Drew SO 2) Lewis, Robby JR

3) Gemmel, Nate P 4) Matsudo, Tyler FR

25.16 52.37 25.35 53.31

25.54 54.52 24.61 51.87

A4 3:42.42Taylor

1) Nieman, Jackson JR 2) Taylor, Jacob SR

3) Duerk, Carson SR 4) Brockhoff, Lucas SR

26.60 55.55 26.24 55.71

27.37 57.37 25.06 53.79

B--- X3:38.34Wyoming

1) Gorentz, Will SO 2) Rummer, Carter A SR

3) Robles, RJ B SR 4) Hogenesch, Joss SO

53.80 1:19.39 28.97

26.51 56.76 25.53 53.22

B--- X3:51.43Madeira

1) Wetzel, Matt JR 2) Lichtenberg, Owen SR

3) Wetzel, Ben JR 4) Cowden, Marty SO

28.32 1:00.05 25.11 54.43

25.61 54.74 28.38 1:02.21

B--- X4:29.57Taylor

1) Smith, Mason A SR 2) Smith, Leo T FR

3) Johnson, Wesley M SR 4) Mays, Xander S JR

35.85 1:14.64 31.55 1:06.51

31.27 1:05.99 28.59 1:02.43

A--- DQMariemont

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Noone, Desmond FR 2) Barber, Louie SO

3) Pettifer, Joe JR 4) Heis, Quinn SO

27.27 55.91 24.35 50.97

28.12 59.59 23.05 49.73

 
Event 43  Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.31Taylor

1) Brockhoff, Lucas MSR 2) Rieskamp, Corine K WSR

3) Kantz, Mia L WSR 4) Taylor, Jacob MSR

31.70 33.64 41.97
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Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA presents the

CHL Championships 2025 hosted by Wyoming High School

Results - Swimming

(Event 43  Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:47.46Indian Hill

1) Velayutham, Arjun MSR 2) Henz, Gabby WJR

3) Bonniol, Enguerrand MSR 4) Pontius, Brynne WFR

26.71 30.95 24.87 24.93

A3 1:49.30Wyoming

1) Adams, Willow E WFR 2) Stenken, Cooper MSR

3) Neff, Ansley WJR 4) Fent, Noah A MSO

30.75 28.24 27.54 22.77

A4 1:49.36Mariemont

1) Noone, Chelsea WFR 2) Noone, Desmond MFR

3) Bohl, Julia WJR 4) Heis, Quinn MSO

28.07 31.17 28.71 21.41

A5 1:52.21Madeira

1) Stedronsky, Sammy M W 2) Gemmel, Nate P M

3) Welty, Max MJR 4) Klosterman, Lauren WSO

32.05 29.38 24.87 25.91

B--- X1:54.59Wyoming

1) Rummer, Carter A MSR 2) Mbui, Wambui WJR

3) Calvert, Jake MSO 4) Harness, Esme WSO

27.94 33.62 26.20 26.83


